TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM511232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pall ForteBio Corp.		07/24/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pal ForteBio LLC	
Street Address:	3860 N. First Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4617847	BLITZ
Registration Number:	3393063	FORTEBIO
Registration Number:	3309144	OCTET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158362501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-836-2557

carolanne.bashir@dlapiper.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Heather A. Dunn, Esq., DLA Piper LLP US

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Blvd., Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357272-173/174/175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Anne Bashir
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Anne Bashir/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Pall Fortebio Corp conversion to LLC#page1.tif source=Pall Fortebio Corp conversion to LLC#page2.tif source=Pall Fortebio Corp conversion to LLC#page3.tif

source=Pall Fortebio Corp conversion to LLC#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PALL FORTEBIO CORP." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PALL

FORTEBIO CORP." TO "PALL FORTEBIO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 11:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

3459777 8100V

140991691

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1563935

DATE: 07-24-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:04 AM 07/24/2014 FILED 11:04 AM 07/24/2014 SRV 140991691 - 3459777 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF

PALL FORTEBIO CORP.

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of converting a corporation to a limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company"), under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The corporation was formed November 26, 2001, under the laws of the State of Delaware.
 - 2. The name of the corporation is Pall ForteBio Corp.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company the corporation is converting to is Pall ForteBio LLC.

Executed on July **24**, 2014.

Yves Baratelli, President

14999856,1



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PALL FORTEBIO LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.

2014, AT 11:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

3459777 8100V

140991691

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 1563935

TRADEMARK

DATE: 07-24-14

REEL: 006571 FRAME: 0045

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:04 AM 07/24/2014
FILED 11:04 AM 07/24/2014 SRV 140991691 - 3459777 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

PALL FORTEBIO LLC

(Under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

This Certificate of Formation of Pall ForteBio LLC (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.).

FIRST, the name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Pall ForteBio LLC.

SECOND, the address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle 19808 c/o Corporation Service Company.

THIRD, the name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this July 24, 2014.

> Allan H. Cohen Authorized Person

14999857.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006571 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 02/22/2019